RESUME

1. PERSONAL INFORMATION:

Name : **Dr. A. S. Nageswaran**

Father's Name : A. Sivagnanam

Present Designation : Associate Professor and Head,

Department of Physical Education and Centre for Research,

H. H. The Rajah's College (Autonomous),

Pudukkottai – 622 001, Tamil Nadu.

Age and Date of Birth : 56 years and 10.07.1965

Gender : Male

Marital Status : Married

Nationality, Region, Community: Indian, Hindu, OBC

Address for Communication : 41, Lakshmi Nagar,

Arimalam Road,

Pudukkottai – 622 003, Tamil Nadu.

E-Mail ID : asnageswaran@gmail.com

Mobile Number : 9489250500

2. ACADEMIC QUALIFICATIONS

- **B. A. Economics** (1987), Government Arts College for Men, Kumbakonam (Bharathidasan University, Tiruchirappalli).
- M.P.Ed. (1989), College of Physical Education, Alagappa University, Karaikudi.
- M.Phil. (FT) (1990), Department of Physical Education, Alagappa University, Karaikudi.
- **Ph.D.** (**FT**) (**1998**), Department of Physical Education, Annamalai University, Annamalai Nagar, Chidambaram.

3. PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE: 29 years (Research – 29 Years; PG – 05 Years 09 Months; UG – 24 Years)

Designation	Place	Date		Salary	Reason of
		Joining	Leaving	with Grade	leaving
Associate Professor	H.H. The Rajah's Govt.			Rs. 161600 Pay	
& Head	College (Autonomous),	01.03.2022	Till date	Matrix Level 13(A) cell no - 8	
	Pudukkottai, Tamil Nadu			cen no - s	
Director	Bharathidasan University,	04.02.2024	20.02.2022	Rs.167200 – 218200 –	One Year
(CCCD)	Tiruchirappalli, Tamil Nadu	01.03.2021	28.02.2022	Academic Level 14 cell no - 5	Tenure Post
Associate Professor	H.H. The Rajah's Govt.			Rs. 161600 Pay	
	College (Autonomous),	22.10.2010	28.02.2021	Matrix Level 13(A)	Promotion
	Pudukkottai, Tamil Nadu			cell no - 8	
Reader	H.H. The Rajah's Govt.				
	College (Autonomous),	22.10.2007	21.10.2010	Rs. 12000-420-18300	Promotion
	Pudukkottai, Tamil Nadu				
Lecturer (SS)	H.H. The Rajah's Govt.				
	College (Autonomous),	21.10.2002	21.10.2007	Rs. 10000-325-15200	Promotion
	Pudukkottai, Tamil Nadu				
Lecturer	H.H. The Rajah's Govt.			D 0000 275	
	College (Autonomous),	20.10.1998	20.10.2002	Rs. 8000 – 275 - 13500	Promotion
	Pudukkottai, Tamil Nadu			15500	
Lecturer	Dr. Sivanthi Aditanar				To join
	College of Physical	30.09.1993	16.10.1998	Rs. 2200 – 75 - 2800	To join Govt.
	Education, Tiruchendur,	30.03.1993	10.10.1998	Ks. 2200 – 75 - 2800	
	Tamil Nadu				College

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPERIENCE

4. DIRECTOR OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION (FAC)

- Cadering Physical Education Programme of H. H. The Rajah's College Students
- Organising Secretary, Bharathidasan University Inter-college Athletic Meet for two times (More than 1500 men and women students participated).
- Organising Secretary, Bharathidasan University Inter-college Tournaments (Kabadi men and women, Kho-Kho men and women, Boxing men and women, Weight Lifting men and women, Swimming men and women, Cricket men, Foot ball men and women and Chess men and women)
- Selection Committee Convener and Member of Bharathidasan University for All India Inter-University Competitions.
- Conducted University Camps for Kabadi, Foot Ball, Basket Ball at H. H. The Rajah's College (Autonomous), Pudukkottai.
- A standard track and new facilities were created for H. H. The Rajah's College (Autonomous), Pudukkottai.

- Intramural competition 17 games for boys, 8 games for girls and annual track and field meet were conducted every year (to encourage the students in mass participation in intramural competition).
- Annual Sports Programme for teaching and non-teaching staff in H. H. The Rajah's College (Autonomous), Pudukkottai was conducted.
- During my tenure more than 200 students were participated in all the inter university competitions of Bharathidasan University.

5. UNIVERSITY ADMINISTRATIVE EXPERIENCE

- Member Syndicate, Bharathidasan University from 2017 to 2019.
- Member of Senate, Bharathidasan University in two terms from 2013 to 2019.
- Director, Council for College and Curriculum Development, Bharathidasan University,
 Tiruchirappalli from 2021 to 2022.
- Member of Senate, Manonmaniam Sundaranar University, Tirunelveli from April 1994 to March 1997.
- Convener and Member, University CAS Redressal Cell, University Exam Reforms
 Committee, University Research Committee, University Special Invitee for Standing
 Committee for Academic Council.
- University Convocation Committee Member for two convocations.
- Convener for Examination squad of Bharathidasan University, Tiruchirappalli from 2017 to 2019.
- University representative for Staff Selection Committee Member of affiliated aided colleges of Bharathidasan University.
- Convener for course affiliation and inspection committees for various courses of affiliated colleges of Bharathidasan University from 2017 to 2019.
- Inspection committee convener for new colleges and courses of affiliated colleges of Bharathidasan University from 2017 to 2019.
- Special invitee for Academic Council of 19 Autonomous Colleges affiliated to Bharathidasan University.
- Organiser, University Department Curriculum Development Cell.

6. RESEARCH EXPERIENCE

- Ph.D. Supervisor Awarded 30; Pursuing 03.
- M.Phil. Supervisor Awarded 44.
- UGC sponsored Minor Research Project completed (Rs.1,30,000)
- Bharathidasan University Research Committee Member from 2017 to 2020.
- Papers published International 40 Nos; National 50 Nos.
- Google Citation Index -50; h-index -4; i10 index -2.
- Examiner for Ph.D. Public Viva Voce Examinations of Annamalai University,
 Manonmaniam Sundaranar University and Kerala University.
- Participation and presentation of papers International 10 Nos; National 36 Nos.

7. COLLEGE ADMINSTRATIVE EXPERIENCE

- The Controller of Examinations, H. H. The Rajah's College (Autonomous), Pudukkottai from 23.07.2018 to 28.02.2021 (Conducted terminal and end-semester examinations both theory and practical)
- Finance Committee Member
- College Council Member
- Academic Council Co-ordinator
- Sports Committee Convener and Member
- College Purchase Committee Member
- Convener, College Research Committee
- IQAC Co-ordinator
- College Governing Council Member (Autonomous)
- College Admission Committee Member
- College Administration Council Member
- Chief Superintendent for University Examinations
- Chief Superintendent, Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission (TNPSC Group)
 Examinations.

8. CAREER SPORTS ACHIEVEMENT

• Represented Alagappa University as a Captain, All India Inter University South Zone Basket Ball Tournament (Form 3).

9. OUTREACH ACTIVITIES

- NSS Programme Officer, H. H. The Rajah's College (Autonomous), Pudukkottai.
- Treasurer, Pudukkottai Study Circle (Vasakar Peravai).
- Advisory Committee Member, Gnanalaya Research Library, Pudukkottai.
- Advisory Committee Member for NSS Programme, H. H. The Rajah's College (Autonomous), Pudukkottai.

DECLARATION

The information given above are true to the best of my knowledge.

Dr. A. S. Nageswaran